erstellt am: 25.08.04 E4-WM4-Y545A00_2 Seite 1 von 20 geändert am: 15.12.06
Inhalt :
- Teile- Gutachten für:
( herausnehmbar )
- HYUNDAI Coupe (GK)
- Einbauanleitungen
- englischer Anhang
Contents:

Manufacturer
ABE-/ EG- BE- No.
type designation
model
HYUNDAI
e11*98/14*0186*..
GK
Coupe
I.
FRONT maximum permissible axle load 1015 kg ( 2233 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Z348A00
helper spring
E4-FD1-Z349A00
shock absorber
part number
VE3-A800/ VE3-A801 left/ right
without damping force adjustment
or VM3-A805/ VM3-A806 left/ right
with damping force adjustment
permissible
adjustment range
135 – 150 mm* = 15 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of bottom mounting screw
REAR maximum permissible axle load 880 kg ( 1936 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y787A00
shock absorber
part number
VE3-A802/ VE3-A803 left/ right
without damping force adjustment
or VM3-A807/ VM3-A808 left/ right
with damping force adjustment
permissible